
ESSENTIAL DATES 
FALL 2017 – SPRING 2018 

 
Aug. 21, Monday First day of class 
Aug. 25, Friday Last day to add a class or drop without tuition billing 
Sept. 1, Friday Last day to drop a class/withdraw without grade record 
Sept. 4, Monday Labor Day – SMU offices closed 
Sept. 6, Wednesday Last day to declare pass/fail, no credit or First Year Repeat 
Sept. 22-24, Friday-Sunday Family Weekend 
Oct. 9-10, Monday-Tuesday Fall Break  
Oct. 30-Nov. 17, Monday-Friday Enrollment for spring 2018 
Nov. 3-4, Friday-Saturday Homecoming Weekend 
Nov. 3, Friday Last day to drop a course 
Nov. 21, Tuesday Last day to withdraw from SMU 
Nov. 22, Wednesday No classes 
Nov. 23-24, Thursday-Friday Thanksgiving – SMU offices closed 
Dec. 4, Monday Last day of class 
Dec. 5-6, Tuesday-Wednesday Reading days 
Dec. 7-13, Thursday-Wednesday Final examinations  
Dec. 16, Saturday December Commencement 
Dec. 25-Jan. 1, Monday-Monday Christmas Break – SMU offices closed 

 
 
 

Jan. 15, Monday MLK Day – SMU offices closed 
Jan. 22, Monday First day of class 
Jan. 26, Friday Last day to add a class or drop without tuition billing 
Feb. 2, Friday Last day to drop a class/withdraw without grade record 
Feb. 6, Tuesday Last day to declare pass/fail, no credit or First Year Repeat 
Mar. 12-18, Monday-Sunday Spring Break 
Mar. 30, Friday Good Friday- SMU offices closed 
Apr. 10-28, Monday-Friday Enrollment for summer 2018, fall 2018 
Apr. 11, Wednesday Last day to drop a course 
Apr. 27, Friday Last day to withdraw from SMU 
May 7, Monday Last day of class 
May 8, Tuesday Reading day 
May 9-15, Wednesday-Tuesday Final examinations  
May 19, Saturday May Commencement 

 


